

County of Jefferson

Office of the Purchasing Department
Historic Court House
195 Arsenal Street
Watertown, New York 13601-2565
Phone: 315-785-3077
Fax: 315-785-7591



Email Addresses:
marks@co.jefferson.ny.us
karind@co.jefferson.ny.us
amccracken@co.jefferson.ny.us
avisg@co.jefferson.ny.us
mshear@co.jefferson.ny.us

Buyers
Karin Dorr
Amanda McCracken

Director
Mark Sachetti, CPPB

Senior Account Clerk
Avis Gilmore

Account Clerk
Mary Ann Shear

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 2, 2019

Mr. Gary Arquiatt
City Electric Co Inc.
23763 NYS Route 12
Watertown NY 13601

BID # 2019B-3 NAME: Buildings & Grounds Bid Book – Electrical Supplies

CONTRACT PERIOD: 10/01/2019 through 9/30/2021

Dear Mr. Arquiatt:

I am pleased to inform you that your Bid submitted for the solicitation referenced has been accepted based on full compliance with the specifications, terms and conditions included in the Buildings & Grounds Bid Book.

A. The following documents are required before a Purchase Order is issued:

✓ W-9 Tax Form and Vendor Information Form (Attached)

If you have any questions regarding this notice of award, please call the Jefferson County Purchasing Department.

Sincerely,

Mark Sachetti
Purchasing Director
C: Department, Auditor, Bid File, Cooper Friedman Electric, Wesco Distribution

ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES BID #2019B-3
 BID TABULATION

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	QTY	*CITY ELECTRIC CO.			**COOPERFRIEDMAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC			***WESCO DISTRIBUTION					
				* DEVIATIONS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	* EXTENDED PRICE	** DEVIATIONS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	**EXTENDED PRICE	***DEVIATIONS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	* EXTENDED PRICE
MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES															
ANY REFERENCE TO A PARTICULAR BRAND OR MANUFACTURER IS MEANT TO DESCRIBE THE MINIMUM CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PARTICULAR PRODUCT AND IS NOT MEANT TO RESTRICT COMPETITION. THE COUNTY WILL ACCEPT BIDS ON EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS. PLEASE NOTE THESE UNDER THE "DEVIATIONS" COLUMN.															
1	1/2" EMT CONNECTORS, STEEL CITY #TC121A	250 EA	250		\$ 15.49	E	\$ 39.48	OZG 40505	\$ 0.11		\$ 27.50		\$ 49.170	C	\$ 122.93
2	1/2" STEEL SNAP STRAPS, STEEL CITY #TS-101	150 EA	150		\$ 5.50	C	\$ 8.25	Bridgeport 920-s	\$ 0.08		\$ 12.00		\$ 13.480	C	\$ 20.22
3	12/2 MC CABLE WITH GROUND, 250 FT ROLLS	5 EA	5		\$ 367.00	M	\$ 458.75		\$ 94.75		\$ 473.75		\$ 503.679	M	\$ 629.60
4	2" RAIN TIGHT SERVICE WEATHERHEAD	1 EA	1		\$ 8.60	E	\$ 8.60	Arlington 145	\$ 7.85		\$ 7.85		\$ 6.876	E	\$ 6.88
5	2" SERVICE WEATHERHEAD BRACKET	1 EA	1		\$ 6.55	E	\$ 6.55	Quoting Mastkit ARL MK200	\$ 28.30		\$ 28.30		\$ 7.589	E	\$ 7.59
6	200 AMP METER CHANNEL WITH 2" HUB, SINGLE PHASE	1 EA	1		\$ 35.69	E	\$ 35.69	Milbank U7021-RL-TCKKBLG	\$ 96.68		\$ 96.68		\$ 58.995	E	\$ 59.00
7	3/4" STEEL SNAP STRAPS, STEEL CITY #TS-102	50 EA	50		\$ 9.15	C	\$ 4.58	Bridgeport 921-s	\$ 0.12		\$ 6.00		\$ 28.102	C	\$ 14.05
8	3/8" 90 DEGREE CLAMP TYPE CONNECTORS FOR ARMORED CABLE, STEEL CITY #XC-290	50 EA	50		\$ 47.90	C	\$ 23.75		\$ 1.33		\$ 66.50		\$ 55.147	C	\$ 27.57
9	3/8" ALL THREAD ROD, 6 FT LENGTHS	20 EA	20		\$ 98.00	C	\$ 117.60		\$ 1.62		\$ 32.40		\$ 119.938	C	\$ 143.93
10	4" OCTAGON BOXES, STEEL CITY #54151 1/2" & 3/4"	25 EA	25		\$ 91.50	C	\$ 22.88	RACO 127	\$ 0.97		\$ 24.25		\$ 215.882	C	\$ 53.97
11	4" SQUARE STEEL BOX COVERS, FLAT, BLANK, STEEL CITY #52-C-1	200 EA	200		\$ 25.10	C	\$ 50.20	Mulberry 11201	\$ 0.30		\$ 60.00		\$ 49.130	C	\$ 98.26
12	4" SQUARE STEEL BOXES, 2 1/8" DEEP WITH 1/2" & 3/4" KNOCKOUTS, STEEL CITY #52171 - 1/2" & 3/4" E	50 EA	50		\$ 107.00	C	\$ 53.50	Raco 232	\$ 1.15		\$ 57.50		\$ 169.191	C	\$ 84.60
13	ACOUSTICAL TEE 24" ELECTRICAL BOX SUPPORTS, CADDY #512	25 EA	25		\$ 694.00	C	\$ 173.50		\$ 7.30		\$ 182.50		\$ 853.246	C	\$ 213.31
14	AMT CONNECTORS, BLACKBURN ALUMINUM SPLICE, THOMAS & BETTS #AMTSR10	12 EA	12		\$ 15.40	E	\$ 184.80	IISCO PBT 1/0	\$ 15.54		\$ 186.48		\$ 21.235	E	\$ 254.82
15	ANTI-OXIDE CREAM, 8 OZ BOTTLES	2 EA	2		\$ 10.90	E	\$ 21.80	IDEAL 30-030	\$ 10.60		\$ 21.20		\$ 16.946	E	\$ 33.89
16	ANTI-SHORT BUSHINGS, 1/2"	50 EA	50		\$ 3.59		\$ 3.59	Bridgeport 1003 (20 in bag) 60 EA	\$ 0.14		\$ 8.40	LINE 16-17 SAME	\$ 1.487	E	\$ 52.05
17	ANTI-SHORT BUSHINGS, STEEL CITY #IT-100-SC (BAGS OF 100)	5 BAGS	5		\$ 3.40	C	\$ 17.00	Bridgeport 1000	\$ 4.00		\$ 20.00	LINE 16-17 SAME	\$ 1.487	C	\$ 52.05
18	BLANK FILLER SNAP-IN MODULE, IVORY, LEVITON #41084-BI	20 EA	20		\$ 1.40	E	\$ 28.00	ON-Q WP3455-IV	\$ 2.12		\$ 4.24		\$ 1.694	E	\$ 33.88
19	BRIDLE RINGS, CADDY #4BRT32WS	50 EA	50		\$ 124.00	C	\$ 62.00		\$ 1.25		\$ 62.50		\$ 141.347	C	\$ 70.67
20	CABLE TIE MOUNTING BASES, THOMAS & BETTS #MPNY - 750A-9-C	50 EA	50	100 EA	\$ 14.10	C	\$ 14.10	MPNY-750-9C	\$ 0.14		\$ 7.00		\$ 45.753	C	\$ 22.88
21	CAT 6 PATCH CABLE, BLUE, 10', BOOTED RJ45, 24 AWG	200 EA	200		\$ 1.49	E	\$ 298.00	ON-Q AC3614-BE-VI	\$ 5.94		\$ 1,188.00		\$ 18.517	E	\$ 3,703.40
22	CONDUIT, 1/2" EMT	2,000 FT.	2000		\$ 38.85	C	\$ 777.00	PRICE PER 10 FT	\$ 3.90		\$ 780.00		\$ 49.510	C	\$ 990.20
23	CONDUIT, 3/4" EMT	500 FT.	500		\$ 68.50	C	\$ 342.50	PRICE PER 10 FT	\$ 6.90		\$ 345.00		\$ 84.643	C	\$ 423.22
24	CONDUIT, 3/4" GALVANIZED RIGID STEEL WITH COUPLERS	100 FT.	100		\$ 177.00	C	\$ 177.00	PRICE PER 10 FT	\$ 17.80		\$ 178.00		\$ 228.427	C	\$ 228.43
25	CONNECTOR 3" EMT COMPRESSION	1 EA	1		\$ 11.26	E	\$ 11.26	OZG 73005	\$ 6.40		\$ 6.40		\$ 1,297.550	C	\$ 12.98
26	COUPLING, 3" RIGID	1 EA	1		\$ 8.95	E	\$ 8.95		\$ 9.02		\$ 9.02		\$ 1,469.578	C	\$ 14.70
27	DOUBLE POLE SWITCH, IVORY, PASS & SEYMOUR #PS20AC2-HP	25 EA	25		\$ 3.45	E	\$ 86.25		\$ 20.44		\$ 511.00		\$ 27.237	E	\$ 680.93
28	DUPLEX GFCI RECEPTACLES, 20 AMP, BACK WIRE, NEMA 5-20R, IVORY WITH COVERS, PASS & SEYMOUR #2095-I	10 EA	10		\$ 11.15	E	\$ 111.50	NEW# 2097 I	\$ 12.73		\$ 127.30		\$ 22.186	E	\$ 221.86
29	DUPLEX RECEPTACLES, 20 AMP, BACK WIRE, NEMA 5-20R, IVORY WITH COVERS, PASS & SEYMOUR #BR20-I	125 EA	125		\$ 1.69	E	\$ 211.25	NEW# CRB5362I	\$ 2.24		\$ 280.00		\$ 4.229	E	\$ 528.63
30	EMT BOX CONNECTORS, 2" STEEL, CROUSE HINDS #655	4 EA	4		\$ 1.68	E	\$ 6.72	OZ-G 7200S	\$ 1.50		\$ 6.00		\$ 283.780	C	\$ 11.35
31	EMT BOX CONNECTORS, 3" STEEL	2 EA	2		\$ 6.54	E	\$ 13.08	OZ-G 73005 (SAME AS ITEM #25)	\$ 6.40		\$ 12.80		\$ 1,289.486	C	\$ 25.79
32	EMT COUPLINGS, 3" STEEL	20 EA	20		\$ 4.46	E	\$ 89.20	OZ-G63005	\$ 7.09		\$ 141.80		\$ 448.789	C	\$ 89.76
33	EXIT SIGNS, BATTERY BACK-UP LED, 120/277VAC, HUBBELL COMPASS #CSXWREB3	10 EA	10		\$ 21.69	E	\$ 216.90		\$ 17.50		\$ 175.00		\$ 18.970	E	\$ 189.70
34	GROUNDING RODS, 1/2"x10' GALV. WITH CLAMPS	2 EA	2		\$ 9.39	E	\$ 18.78		\$ 32.36		\$ 64.72		\$ 21.707	E	\$ 43.41
35	LIGHT FIXTURES, LED 2 X 4, RAB #EZPAN2X4-40YND10	30 EA	30		\$ 35.00	E	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 76.00		\$ 2,280.00		\$ 113.850	E	\$ 3,415.50

**ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES BID #2019B-3
BID TABULATION**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	QTY	*CITY ELECTRIC CO.			**COOPERFRIEDMAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC			***WESCO DISTRIBUTION					
				* DEVIATIONS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	* EXTENDED PRICE	** DEVIATIONS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	**EXTENDED PRICE	***DEVIATIONS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	* EXTENDED PRICE
36	MC CONNECTORS, 3/8", STEEL CITY #IT-100-SC, (BAGS OF 100)	5 EA	5		\$ 35.80	C	\$ 179.00	MC CONN NOT Bushing bridgeport 580-DC2 (500)	\$ 0.44		\$ 220.00		\$ 462.427	C	\$ 23.12
37	PLASTIC BUSHINGS, 1" INSULATED CROUSE HINDS #933	25 EA	25		\$ 17.44	C	\$ 3.49	Bridgeport 323	\$ 0.13		\$ 3.25		\$ 29.218	C	\$ 7.30
38	PULL BOX, STEEL, 8" X 8" X 6", SCREW COVER, NEMA 1, W/O KO'S	1 EA	1		\$ 12.30	E	\$ 12.30		\$ 13.78		\$ 13.78		\$ -		\$ -
39	SET SCREW COUPLING, 1/2", STEEL CITY #TK121A	150 EA	150		\$ 32.15	C	\$ 48.23	OZ-G 5050s	\$ 0.15		\$ 22.50		\$ 50.493	C	\$ 75.74
40	STEEL TROUGH WITH COVER, 8" X 8" X 48", SCREW COVER, NEMA 1, W/O KOS	2 EA	2		\$ 69.10	E	\$ 138.20		\$ 83.00		\$ 166.00		\$ -		\$ -
41	STRUT CHANNEL, 1 1/2" X 10"	20 EA	20		\$ 138.10	C	\$ 276.20	PRICE PER 10 FT	\$ 8.90		\$ 178.00		\$ 262.242	C	\$ 524.48
42	STRUT CLAMPS, 3" EMT	20 EA	20		\$ 1.90	E	\$ 38.00	PS1100-3-AS-EG	\$ 1.01		\$ 20.20		\$ 172.257	C	\$ 34.45
43	STRUT NUTS, 3/8"	100 EA	100		\$ 72.00	C	\$ 72.00	PSNS-318-EG	\$ 0.42		\$ 42.00		\$ 1,021.260	C	\$ 1,021.26
44	SWEEPS, 90 DEGREE, 3/4" GALVANIZED RIGID STEEL	3 EA	3		\$ 31.50	E	\$ 94.50		\$ 3.43		\$ 10.29		\$ 5.260	E	\$ 15.78
45	UTILITY BOXES, 4" X 2 1/4", T-BRACKET, 5/8 RECESSED, STEEL CITY #58371-T-1/2	50 EA	50		\$ 4.95	E	\$ 247.50	RACO 671	\$ 2.67		\$ 133.50		\$ 1,186.901	C	\$ 593.45
46	WALL PLATE, 2 GANG TOGGLE DEVICE, THERMOPLASTIC NYLON, IVORY, LEVITON 80709-1	5 EA	5		\$ 0.45	E	\$ 2.25	POSTP2-1	\$ 0.63		\$ 3.15		\$ 1.001	E	\$ 5.01
47	WALL PLATE, SINGLE GANG, SINGLE DUPLEX, IVORY, PASS & SEYMOUR #TP8-1	250 EA	250		\$ 18.10	C	\$ 45.25		\$ 0.31		\$ 77.50		\$ 27.710	C	\$ 69.28
48	WALL SWITCH, IVORY, DOUBLE POLE, BACK WIRE, PASS & SEYMOUR #CSB20AC2-1	35 EA	35		\$ 3.45	E	\$ 120.75		\$ 4.06		\$ 142.10		\$ 6.359	E	\$ 222.57
49	WIRE, 3/0, THHN, COPPER, BLACK	150 FT.	150		\$ 2.25	FT	\$ 336.75		\$ 2.377		\$ 356.55		\$ 2,688.626	M	\$ 403.29
50	WIRE, THHN, 12 AWG, STRANDED (500 FT ROLLS) VARIOUS COLORS	20,000 FT	20000		\$ 105.00	M	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 55.50		\$ 2,220.00		\$ 123.868	M	\$ 61.93
TOTAL LINES 1-50							\$ 8,467.43	TOTAL LINES 1-50			\$ 11,098.91	TOTAL LINES 1-50			\$ 15,639.65
51	DISCOUNT FROM THE MANUFACTURER'S LIST PRICE FOR ALL ITEMS PURCHASED AS A RESULT OF THIS BID				2%				30%				0%		

COMMENTS: Jefferson County Totaled line 1-50 for all vendors.
 DEVIATIONS: *CITY ELECTRIC - 1 deviation noted, Line 29 total error, totaled by Jefferson County.
 COOPERFRIEDMAN - Several Diavations as noted, Line 50 -51 total error - Final Totalled by Jefferson County. *
 WESCO - Did not bid on our sheets so cannot verify if items are comparable, error in total, Prices expire 15 days from date of offer 9/13/19.

ALL DATA IS PRELIMINARY AND DOCUMENTED AT THE TIME OF BID OPENING, SUBJECT TO ERRORS OR OMISSIONS.
 THIS DATA SHOULD NOT BE INTERPRETED AS CONFIRMATION OF BID RESULTS UNLESS SIGNED BY THE JEFFERSON COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.
 THIS BID TABULATION DOES NOT IMPLY AN AWARD HAS BEEN MADE UNLESS NOTED.


 PURCHASING DEPARTMENT


 DATE